RESOLUTION NO. 2436

Introduced by All Commissioners

ADOPTING THE CITY OF WARRENTON NATURAL HAZARDS MITIGATION PLAN ADDENDUM AS A COMPONENT OF THE CLATSOP COUNTY NATURAL HAZARDS MITIGATION PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of Warrenton is vulnerable to the human and economic costs of natural, technological and societal disasters, and

WHEREAS, the City Commission recognizes the importance of reducing or eliminating those vulnerabilities for the overall good and welfare of the community, and

WHEREAS, the City has updated its 2010 Natural Hazards Mitigation Plan as a component of the multijurisdictional Clatsop County Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan, which has established a comprehensive, coordinated planning process to eliminate or minimize these vulnerabilities, and

WHEREAS, adoption of the Natural Hazards Mitigation Plan Addendum is required to seek assistance through FEMA for Pre-Disaster Mitigation, Hazard Mitigation and Flood Mitigation funds; and

WHEREAS, the use of the Natural Hazards Mitigation Plan Addendum will help the City to better plan for and mitigate natural hazards in a more effective manner, so as to better protect and serve our citizens in times of crisis; and

WHEREAS, the adoption of the Natural Hazards Mitigation Plan Addendum provides a collaborative and community-wide view of the specific natural hazards and recommended mitigation strategies.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Warrenton adopts the Warrenton Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan Addendum.

APPROVED:

Mark Kujala, Mayor

ATTEST:

nda Engbretson, City Recorder